Case Number: 3200641/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms Dawn Diett

Respondent: Ghost IT Services Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: Wednesday 2 October 2019

Before: Employment Judge Burgher

Appearances

For the Claimant: No attendance

For the Respondent: No attendance

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claims are struck out under rule 37 of the 2013 Employment Tribunal rules on the basis that they have not been actively pursued.
- The Claimant did not attend the hearing and did not attend the hearing on 8 July 2019. The parties were warned by order of 8 July 2019 that a failure to attend may result in the claim being struck out. There has been no subsequent communication from Claimant.

Employment Judge Burgher

2 October 2019